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BAMQS, Ployd H,

VISION & il^^IZATION .. M ... .(^1^ •
'  VVOA^ /3Aa-o-<_a3>vv. Q

9-28-18Vm OF DEATH

.^TE FROM WHICH HE CAME,

OR DECORATIOriE AWARMED.

6-13-1922 2

FINAL GRAVE LOCATION
Date Grave

27

Row

A

Block

23/306/ark

v^, Cemetery
S.^Ayo„"^ ,rD-rt

Major Go '0"al.

Th-J AcUatant.Geaeral.
Hy 0-^

MAY 2 8 182::

3  '®s 4

Wi

S' w

»»iHi ^:(j I9;?5



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GBAVE OF ' ✓

>^581™.) ■ sfiiSae-j ■ f;3^9iEi • ■ ■'me and Initials.)

^., ̂Vt.# — ,. .Qpcl». JDopo.t. #.l
(Rank.) (Organization.)

. DATE OP BURIAL.
Sopti 29 i916i

!  PLACE OF BURIAL.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
fcfmust specify clearly what map is used.

■A .•'.'Bier, . ..i.F., . . .Gojaotary. ■ •

,p D-l

>.i6bave number 56 ^
■' v

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. . .y^g . . . . . Cross?, y^g. '.

Headboard? Bottle?.

• IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body? Tea.
■ Was one fastened to name peg or
t  stake used as a grave marker?.

res
iHf name unknown and tags missing, description and marks',
v' should be given here:

^PORTED BY:

Phis portion to be forwarded to Adj. Goii'l., G. II. Q., A. E. F
r"

't '

'f-'M?!'- ■ •



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

I.OCATION OF THE GEAVE OP

I Barton 2659512 Ployfl
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

r. .PrA*. Pppt.
(Bank.) (Organization.)

DATE OF BUEIAL.
Septaiabor 29th', 1918

PLACE OF BURIAL. ..A.S.rSt^rr?.111.9.-.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

-%crican i''oroo Conioterjr #58 ■

lisp D—24

GRAVE NUMBER.... .56 .L

HOW MARKED: Name Peg? ..'... Cross?

Headboard? Bottle?.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Tos -Was one buried with body?.

Was one fastened to name peg or YqB . ' -V.
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given here:

j^^lEPORTED B^

Joseph A. ̂ rris, explain,. .2m^^
(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

pThis portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F.



a. ii. S. Form No. le-A m T^i -
Place-lSLraaxMllla.camtery #58

REPORT OF DBINlHtMEHT AM) REBHRIM

1. N™b,k^S9SK...^.„,.„.
Rank- Pvt. Qbgantzatiok ^teAQrd<JDap-a.t..#I.

2. Disinterred (date): From (give ccm^Iet^ location): , ̂

—

oonrauim of ls-sur-Tille,Oote d*QriFPanca
,..By: Group Jg — igtBt.-9^.1 i-?Q F_oroM

-EDE..

3. Rebiu-ied (date); In (give comp^te^cation);
i33»T«-.#ft..iB-,oaBa8Ltfli!y_-#6e_

GoniiiQiia of Is-tror-QllllttCo^ d'Oryi^anoa
■ By- Group #&. Pat—39GtinB,-JX-.FF Nature of rnKiiriqynfiflGfn 'hnfr('tyr|ylap}

-EDH--

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

MLy-dftC-Q?®)Ofl®d-

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? .IfM On grave marker? Yaa

(i) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks: ■

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items?

(а) Height (a^uaffmomumnmant) — ^7.0—iaohOS-
(б) Weight (estimated) 15J3-.lbs ,

(c) Hair—Color ...ItgJlfe-iPQan. -

,  Quantity ^

Chai'acteristics _.Q)

(d) Hair on face—Color —r^yt--'r-—

Location ..—aoaa~

nona

Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

■0.1 . . QuantityO i-U ' .

.  (e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) OOP^d.not
deooniposition

uuuu
22 23 24 25 26 27

00 Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) -0,051.4,,no,t-.tlG-_dfttflrml Tlftd_XWlag--tfl f
doconipositloii I

7. Disinletmeal
supervised by, Approved.

(Title)
8. Reburial LeBelawloss

supervised by Approved:
(Title)

,lbJoc^,in£*

R»Aeiiii&d9W0rt>h^~
j»4Qr^„inf*„„



Vietscac

OSSI -rc^jovo! , r (Bft

si ".?■ ■' • ««■?•- >."."■ .>'•
INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

.r

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sbeet in the comsponding numhered space. This
form is supplemental to and is .to be forwarded with G, R. S. Form 1—a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show solder's nam^, serial.number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from Av^ch tlie body was disinterred and the group

and umt which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accmate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which.made
reburial, and how reburial was ■■made:^ih "casket, wboden box, etc. '

[  ' 4. ■ State, to .what degree decompositibh has .progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
"Yes" or"No.'/- : - cc . " . . ■ ! -

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifjdng articles
foimd in or on body or ^ave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any. and all mformation which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (/la under the body . description are very ipipo^tantfahd should Ije very com
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination,
should be made and findings charted to cover the follo^ving basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dent}ipeso(plate5'), and any deformity' of j^ws found.

MISSING TEETH All teeth missing through previous extrac
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus:

'  ■' ,^»^todth mssiNo
MISilNS

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:

ni^fini'nrpnvvjfeyit=:P°RCELAIMGROV/N

BRIDGE WORE . . ...Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus:

^GOU>*no porcelain bridge

1 tsW"~
FILLINGS ....; Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible

■  ■ (block in and label gold, silver, cement),
' V' i thus:

_ ^tVER Pll-UNe- .GOLD FILLINC'
JV^OtD FiLtiNO

WJ/^GOLP FftLINC
m  W)

CARIES (CAVITIES).... Outline location and size'of cavity, shade
in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES) Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps
on natural teeth with the word clasp.'*

3^7832

/ ' ^ . . . W . ■

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and ths'rrame and-title oTlhe person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of Jha.pMSon ap^ovmg same.

sr// P. . \f  Ci—' ' A •

.•:w

•  • . *

,  :n' c-.:ehd .A.'
'  - r-.- A

Jtvi 3B.

-  to \ihv y— •-
v *•(. ^

-  i5j



rfls. Hafdiag Barton, Floyd H. Fvt,

St.M. ^
V  V ;

r7) ^ {^^Z^eo ^
IcuxZ^itC..—t:.. Z . the invitation extended

(Acceptor decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Jvirs. Hattie Cook Barton,
(Name)

Route 3, Youngstovm. Mahoning Ppunty_t,.phig
(Town or City) (State)

D 8. noTEIINllKNT rRIKTtNO OmCK: iJn 95463
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAI.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER T<-» QM 293 A~M
Barton, Floyd H, (STM)

November 11, 1932

l(y

IJSrs, Hattie C. Barton,
Route jfS,

Youngstomn, Ohio,

Dear Madam;

'  'rrrn-jH

In reply to a "recent questioimaire forwarded you regard
ing the 1933 pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the cemeteries of
Europe, you advised that you were undecided about visiting the
grave of your son, the late Private Floyd H. Barton next summer.

In order that the best available accommodations may be
secured for the mothers and widows, it is necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in advance. It is therefore
requested that you advise this office at this time whether or not
you believe you will be able to make the journey next year, in
order that the necessary arrangements may be made for you.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
and in this connection you are advised that properly qualified per
sonnel will be provided to care ^o5..your comfort and needs, and
doctors and nvirses will Ije available. Should you make a pilgrimage
you are assiured that every consideration will be given your physi
cal condition at all times, and that everything possible will
done to make your trip comfortable and satisfactory.

A self-addressed envelope, which req^res
enclosed for your convenience in replying,

For The Queirtermaster General,

Enclosure;

Envelope.

St '

Very truly yours.

Captain, Q. M, Corps^
Assistant.

I  V

II i ilrfffcuiin I iitx. " • 1 'Vk-—
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFrice OF THK QUARTKRMASTER GRNKRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Barton, Plojrd E. (stm)

Krs. Battia Cook Barton*
Eoirte 5^,

Ytmngstown, Ohio.

July 11, 1932

Dear Uadam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEfPHErltAiaNG YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly "^ursiVfe "

2 Ends.

CHAS.,^. d(^
sd'aptaij, Q>a% (

iAssistant.

Corps,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1935?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here

Til imii



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
QM-293-AM

Barton, Floyd H. Pvt. (StM) M June 13, 1931.

Mrs. Hattie Cook Barton,
Route J|t3,

YoungstoTwn, Ohio.

?:• ■

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the suimer o
must he made hy this office not later than August Islo is
It is therefore desired that you answer the question helow by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve^ truly, yqu

D//HUGHES
Captain,;,Q. M. Co"*
-  Assistant

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?W
01 tr

rite answer here

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RE^ER TO QW 293 A C June 6, 1930.

Barton, Floyd H. 1ZB3 M

IvJrs. Hattie Cook Barton,
Route #3,
Youngs town, OMo.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in EUrope under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have ahswered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

j  , Very t^uly Durs,

ju«
HI!.HlJGHES,

{""Captain, Q; M. Corps,
Assistant,

V A

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE TflE" PIDGRlMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? XL?

(Write answer here)

1/^
(Sign here)



ADAMS. A. E.

BENTI.EY. ROBERT

BONNELL. J. V.
BOOTH. DR. C. C.

BOOTH. C. H.

ORUNER. FELIX

BUTLER; J. 0«.

BUTLER. HENRY A.

CAMPBELL. B. M.

DiRECTC ̂

CAMPBELL. J. A.

CLARK. DR. e. R.

CLARKE. ROSS H.

COOK. A. e.

ERCK. FRANKLIN

EYSTER. B. E.

FLEMING. A. O.

FORD. JOHN W.

FORDYCE, MRS. CEO.

GARLICK. H. H.

GRANT. H. W.

GRISWOLD. WELLS L.

HEFPERNAN. MAYOR JOS.

HINE, MRS. S. K.

HITCHCOCK. FRANK

HUDNUT. REV. W. H.

HULL. JEROME

KAHN. JULIUS

+
KENNEDY. C. H.

KNITTLE. MRS. W. G.

LBVINSON. HARRY

MAAG. W. F.. JR.

MCDONALD. LOUIS

MCKELVBY. MRS. EMERY

MODELAND. MISS EMMA I

ORR. MRS. FRED M.

PHILO. OR. I. B.

DIRECTORS

PORTER. ROBERT

PRITCHARD. THOMAS

REID. O. L.

RICHESON. JOHN J.

ROWLAND. JOHN

ROWND. H. L.

SAMPSON. W. J.

SKECGS. LEONARD

STOUGH. MRS. A. B.
THOMAS. W. A.
THORNTON. CARROLL
TOD. JOHN

TRAINOR, REV. JO** **•

WADSWORTH. ROBERT
WATSON. WALTER

WICK. PHILIP
SMITH. MRS. A. POWERS WOODWARD. ANNA M.

MAHONING CHAPTER

OFFICERS

MRS. FRED M. ORR
CHAIRMAN

C. H. BOOTH
FIRST VICE CHAIRMAN

J. A. CAMPBELL

SECOND VICE CHAIRMAN

WKLLS L. GRISWOLD

TREASURER

MISS LOUISE WICK

SECRETARY

American Red Gross
MAHONING CHAPTER

410 STAMBAUGH BLDG.

YOUNGSTOWN, OHIO

October 12th, 1929

national officers

CALVIN COOLIDGB
PRESIDENT

WM. H, TAFT
VICE PRESIDENT

ROBERT W. deforest
VICE PRESIDENT

WM, D. MITCHELL
COUNSELOR

OARRARD B. WlNSTON
tbbasubeh

MABEL T. BOARDMAN
sechetarv

JOHN BARTON PAYNE
chairman

Re: QM 293 A-C
Barton, Floyd H.
1233 M.

Mrs. Battle Cook Barton
Route #3
Youngstovm, Ohio

Major John T. Harris
Quartermaster General
Vifar Department
Vi ashing ton, D. C.

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing, hereMth, the form
which the above named mother, Mrs, Hattie Cook
Barton has filled out and signed in regard to
making a pilgrimage to the grave of my son.

Mrs. Barton appreciates your kindness
in wanting to send her but because of her age
and the condition of her health does not feel
well enough to make this trip.

truly yours.

UT

Miss Louise Wick
SECRETARY

r



JU"

i i'

WAR DEPARTMENT r-Mi >

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C October 8, 1929,

Barton, Floyd H. 1233 M.

Mrs. Hattie Cook Barton,
Route #3,
ToTongstown, Ohio,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military Or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to.this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

4, Please give your age and stateXof h%glth^"^//\
—

English - (Yes
Other language

(Specify language spoken)
5. What language do you speak?

(Yes) (No)
*7^

(Yes) (1^

(Yes) (No)

_Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

For The Quartermaste3r''G©neral|

yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

,  I
.y^Hif'T. HARRIS^'"'

Majiior, .jQ. M. Corps,
Assistant.

\



DIRECTORS DIRECTORS

A.ADAMS,

BENTL.EY. ROBERT

BONNELUt^J. F.
BOOTH, DR* C. C.

BOOTH, C. H.

BRUNER, FELIX

BUTLER, J, 0*i JF*
BUTLER. HENRY A.

CAMPBELL, B. M.

CAMPBELL. J. A.

CLARK. DR. C. R.

CLARKE, ROSS H.

COOK, A. C.

ERCK, FRANKLIN

EYSTER, B. E.

FLEMING, A. O.

FORD. JOHN W.

FORDYCE. MRS. CEO.

GARLICK. H. M.

GRANT, H. W.

GRISWOLD, WELLS L.

HEFFERNAN, MAYOR JOS.

HINB, MRS. B. K.

HITCHCOCK. PRANK

HUDNUT, REV. W. H.
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Re: Floyd H. Barton
QM 293 A. C
1233

Mrs. Rattle Cook Barton
Route #3
Youngstown, Ohio

Major John T. Harris
Quartermaster Corps
War Department
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

We are enclosing, herewith, the form letter of
August 27th sent to the above named woman.

We trust that this is the information which you
desire on her file.

DT

Very truly yours.

REP

M. Si R. DIV-
0. Q- M- G

Miss Louise Wick
SECRETARY

1^,

mm
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN reply, refer to QM 293 A C

Barton, Floyd H.

1233

Mrs. Hattie Cook Barton,

Route #3,
Youngstown, Ohio.

Bear Madam;

August 27, 1929,

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply-has been- —

received to our communication dated May 25, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

not married

Mrs Hattie Cook Barton

Does not deslde to take
trip

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

ijor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

f

J



WAR DEPARTMENT

ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER QENERAC i

WASHINarOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

B&rkaa, Fl<^d B»
May 1929.

l!rs. Battle Cook Bwrtcatj,
Bmite #5,
Youngstovaji Okio«

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage o
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Floyd H. Bartow, Advano# Qrd- Dapot 1^
iirfcerred iu tho aild-el Cf'w'.tery, ?hiw»anrfc. Hwurth^-wt-foowl.a,
Praao««

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the ° '
make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please
address in order that action may be taken to extend f Lj.
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled
grimago.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiroe

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



QM 293 A-U
Barton, Floyd H. (STM)

November 11, 1932

Ifra. Skttle C. Barton,
Route ̂ 3,

Youngatown, Ohio.

Dear Madam:

CO
CV!
CO
O

In reply to a recent questionnaire fotisarded you regard
ing the 1933 pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the cemeteries of
Europe, you advised that you were undecided about visiting the
grave of your 8<ai, the late Private Floyd H. Barton next summer.

In order that the best available aooommodations may be
seexired for the mothers and widows, it is necessary that steamship
reservations be made several months in advance. It is therefore
requested that you advise this office at this time whether or not
you<;believe you will be able to make the Journey next year, in
ordpjr the necessary arrangements may bo made for you,

O
V—1

Cult is noted you previously stated your health was poor,
andRLn tljiis connection you are advised that properly qualified per
sonnel wiil be provided to care for your comfort and needs, and
doctors and nurses will be available. Should you make a pilgrimage
yon'^are ^sured that every consideration will be given your physi-
oaj^condi^ion at all times, and that evorything possible will be
dor^ t^ wake your trip comfortable and satisfaotory,

A self-addressed envelope, which requires no postage, is
enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Assistant,

^ Snolesurei
Envelope,

IK



WAR DEPARTMENT

DFlrtCE Of THE QUARTERMASTER SENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A"M

Bwrton, rio^ H. {STJL) Jul^' 11, 19S2

Mr*' Bftttis cook Bfurton*
Beut« #8,

Youngttoim, C»tlo.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

-  IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION |
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space

following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q, M. Corps,

2 Ends, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933? -Vi

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

(sti) JttBe 1S« 1931.

CO
<3*

Mrs. Hattie Cook Barton,
Route fZ,

Youngstown, Ohio.

f.

iDear Madam;

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of.the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tion. for steamship transportation
Tnnot v j V +>*na nffice Hot latsT than August 1st of this year.

" is th^e?o?e dLlrea that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Ves", "No", or "Undeoiaed" in the blank space
following the question.

g  '^s soon as you have answered the question, please ='8"Jo'"'
name and re®rn this sheet In the enclosed
requii^'s nd«pstage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

S  K. , .... being sent to all eligible mothers and widowsletter ^ expense of the Government during
who didjiot make a pilgrimage at the expens
1930 ani/'.are not making the journey in 193 .

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps.

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932?
W

i

rite answer here

O

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENCRAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—C
Barton, floyd H» 12S3 M

Juna 6, 1930*

Mra. Hattle Cook Barton,
Route /?3,
Youngatowu, OMo#

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of^
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this

'year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank apace following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your najne and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR I93l?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL-

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO
293 A-C October 8, 1929,

Barbon« Floyd H. 1233 H«

Mrs* Hattie Cook Barton»
Route #3*
Toungstown* Ohio*

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces o. e
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation an
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not ^ an
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number o
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probab e cos o
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you °
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930?

(Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

(Yes) (No)

4  Please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

End.

Act

Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

'office of the quartekmaster general

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A C

iloya B,
1.'33

itUfiuat 27, 1929

f Brt. Eattie Cook Barton,
Boute #.3,
lomg^towa, Ohio*

voar Hadaa?

Iff'V'ri.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated uay 25, 1939 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to

ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours.

2 Incls.

Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT

#ICE OF THE QUABTERMASTER GEN^l

WASHlNGTm

REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

BftrtOEQ* Floyd H*
May gg , 1929.

Ura* Eattie Cook Bartoa*
Koute IJZt
Touo^stown# Ohio*

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Floyd H« Barton, Advanoe Ord, Depot 1, wlws© romclna
interred In the St. Ilihiol .ijoMiricim Cttaeterj', Thlaatttoort, Mewrtha-et-Iioaella,
Frenoa*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the p
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

Very truly yours.

..-no poe^tage

... i

yf .-na*

%

o
uBor

a
t

a.

\

2 incls>

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

/

Hi



Barton, Floyd n
f  "~i (Surname.)

/I
(Christian name in fufl.)

Cm
Si. 2,659,5

"'fmy sjlal numUer.)
—.EiL iidY-anse...Orji..E&t_JLL.,.A

tJuLAl..
(Rank and organization.)

state your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unitet^States?
(Ycsorno.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do 3
wish them interred in a national cemetery?

If you desire the remains interred at the home
tion below as to where th^ should he sent;

j  (Yes or no.)
of the deceased, give full informa-

(Tuk'gFlfllll 'uniLTT)Ijl'/uliumi uniLl.)(Name of person to receive rema ns.)

(City or town.) (State.)(Number and street.)

(Sign here)^ij^^^

OVBf
(City, town, or post omee.) (State.)(Number and street or ruraJ route.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card.



Orig Let sent Kch 29/l9 toi
Mrs. Hattie Cook
R 3, " ^
Yonngsto7/n, Ohio.



p. QM 293 A-'C^l
■" Floyd R. - IVt,

Jonxjarj' 12, 1924

I>ir. Frank Barton,
Eoute #J5f

Yotrngstotoi, Ohio#

Dear Sir:

The iQuartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This American military cemetery is one of those to b'e main
tained by the United States for all tine in Europe. Each grave v/ill
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he came. Headstones v/ill be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in,effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more tharr v/illingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, ,For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
tho last resting place of our, heroes.

Very.truly yours,

S

1- Incl,
Record card*

,  ■ , ' -'in

FCBEai

Assistant,
BD

V

o. Q. ®;oM
CENTRAV- MAIL • -

'  " A

'  /Y y Yv =■ U i h) .
,'C^.rA-

JAN 12
n.oc.

^  f,.

:!



O. R. S. Poi-m.'lVo. I6'A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL
Place Cote d'Or.)

Date ' . Not*. 18, 1921,

1. Remains OF BARTON.^ Bio yd H, Serial Number 26t>9512.

'  Rank Pvt * ORrjANizATiONAdv . 0 rd D.epo t # l.»

2. Disinterred (claley: Nov, 18, 1921, From (give compiete iocation): Cr# 115

■ Ame r.Mi.leCeia.e.#. a.5...8.. I:.s.-.s.:ar«.T.il.l.e..( .Co,t.e. d.^,0,r }. Brance#

By : Group Unit 4.,*

3. Reburied (date): June 12th, 1922. ' In (give complete location) :Gr 2» Bow 27, Bloclc A,

By : Group _ Unit

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintermont :

Buriad i.n uni.f.Qm and in w.o..od,en "box..* Baljfy.de..co.RipQ..se.d., xeco/s±tion

-  i.mpo ss-i-hla., y.

■Ro

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Yes.* - On grave marker? Yea .•

(b) Other means of d(jj|^tiflcation found upon disinterment, and general remarks-:.
■ e f f e c t.s f o..und., -

6. What does examination of body show as regards tlie following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .Unahle .to de.terji\ine »
8  9

(b) Weigiit (estimated) **. \ *

(c) Hair—Color Non.e., ^ -

Quantity H o ne * - - - -'

(Characteristics None ♦ - - - - - -•

(d) Hair on face—Color None »

Location i No ne * ; ■. -

Qu^'^tity

(<?) Permanent marks on liody (old scars, poculiarities,

or missing parts) _..I

Diagram represents the mouth wide open ■.

22 23 24 25 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)Cro. 9jR4g^,22,26., MAD.,.-....
-  : None vi slbl e» - '

r-

7. Disinterment
supervised by.

T

8. Rehurial
Supervised by

H. L, Krannr

W. R, TOMLINSON,

...Approved : S.—
D. N. .

^■^(Title). 1.8"t... Lt . , - hjm.

Approved :
A. & ]i)ewey, 1st LtaiA^C.

(Title) -

■  -a




























